72078 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LOUIS HINTING CLAIM

O ALL VIION IT HAY CONCERN:	contribution (
The understance hereby certi	fies (certify) that he (she, they) has Lode Mining Claim in the
ollowing quarter section(s): SE	Township 34H
f Section(s) ange 50E , M.D.B. & M., in the total District, in Eureka County, i	fies (certify) that he (she, they) has Lode Mining Claim in the , Township 34H Unorganized In the State of Nevada, on the 27 day
f November , 19 79 .	
The name(s) and post office	address(es) of the locator(s) is (are):
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address
Carlin Gold Mining Company	P. O. Box 979
T. W. Raylor, agent	Carlin, Rv. 8982?
[일본 기계 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 : 1 :	
direction from the discovery monument posted, lengthwise of the claim, tog side of the discovery monument and course of the lede deposit and premi	t long and 600 feet wide, such that direction and 20 feet in a fail, at which the Notice of Location is gether with 300 feet in width on each centerline of the claim. The general ises is from the
	ndaries of the Claim, together with the ments, and the marking of such monuments
The definition of the bour erection of boundary or corner monur was completed by the day of	ndaries of the Claim, together monuments ments, and the marking of such monuments of November, 1979.
The number, location and	markings of each boundary or corner
monument is as follows:	Description Description
<u>Location</u> <u>Marking</u>	38 Description 4" plastic pipe
No. 1: northeast corner NE Cor.	
No. 2: east side center ES Ctr.	TN / An plastic pipe
No. 3: southeast corner SE Cor.	
No. 4: southwest corner SN Cor.	TN 4" plastic pipe
WS Ctr.	TN 4 4" plastic pipe
NO. J. Williamst corner NW Cor.	TN 4" plastic pipe
As greeted on the ground outh home	ngary or corner monument is marked as
descr bed above by // Hours	sted of making a claim map as provided in
ane 517.040#	Movember, 1979.
/ /	
SIGNATURE OF LCCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
Tw Nagh	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.
agent for Carlin Gold Timing C	Book 78 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 91 , RECORDS. EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder File No. 72078

.

TO ALL MICH IT HAY CONCERN:	
The understaned hereby cer (have) located the TN Z	tifles (ceriffy) that he (she, they) has Lode Mining Claim in the Township 34N Unorganized
following quarter 36	, Township
Mining District, in Eureka County,	in the State of Revaus, we are
The name(s) and post office	ce address(es) of the locator(s) is (are):
Name	Post Office Address
Carlin Gold Mining Company	P. O. Box 979
m H. Baylor, agent	Carlin, Rv. 89822
direction from the discovery monum posted, lengthwise of the claim, t side of the discovery monument and course of the lode deposit and prediction.	eet long and 400 feet wide, such that of direction and 20 feet in a 441 ent, at which the Rotice of Location is ogether with 300 feet in width on each centerline of the claim. The general mises is from the 400 feet in the
erection of boundary or corner and	oundaries of the Claim, together with the numents, and the marking of such monuments of Aboender, 19 ¹⁷⁹ .
The number, location and monument is as follows:	d markings of each boundary or corner
<u>Location</u> <u>Marki</u>	AN plactic nine
No. 1: northeast corner NE Cor.	- In C
No. 2: east side center ES Ctr.	
NO. 31	· III
NO. 4: 3500	÷ ***/
NO. 31	<u>.</u>
No. 6: northwest corner NW Cor	호 한 <i> </i>
	oundary or corner monument is marked as
res 517.040	sisted of making a claim map as provided in
DATED this 27 day	of November, 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
TWNon	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co. on January 11, 19, 80, at 30, mins. past 10 A.M. In Book 78 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 92, RECORDS OF
Agent for Carlin Gold Mining	AUGULE A DAPAULI KOCOTUOT
the state of the s	BOOK 78 PAGE 92
	NAME OF THE PARTY

TO ALL CHOM IT HAY CONCERN: The underdighed hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has The underdighed hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has [have) located the	
(have) located the	2015年1月1日
of Section(s) 36 , Township 340 of Section(s) N.D.B. & N., in the Unorganized Range 50E , M.D.B. & N., in the State of Nevada, on the 27 day	
of November, 1979. The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locator(s) is (are):	
Post Office Address	
Carlin Gold Mining Company P. O. Box 979	
T. W. Naylor, agent Carlin, Rv. 89822	
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1800 feet is claimed in a 100 direction and 20 feet in a 745/ direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 100 feet in width on each to the course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 100 feet in width on each course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 100 feet in a 745/ to the course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 100 feet in a 745/ to 100 fee	
The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments erection by the 27 day of November, 19 79	
The number, location and markings of each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Description	
Location Markings 4" plastic pipe	
No. 1: northeast some FS Ctr. TN Z 4" plastic pipe	
NO. 2. southeast corner SE Cor. TN 2 4" plastic pipe	
No. 3. At southwest corner SW Cor. TN Z 4" plastic pipe	
No. 5: west side center NS Ctr. TN Z 4" plastic pipe	
Thurst corner NW Cor. TN 2 4" prastic paper	
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked by	
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in R.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 27 day of November 19779.	
PRECORDER'S STAMP	
Mayh AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining on January 11, 19, 80, at 30 mins. past 10. A	ORDS OF
Agent for Carlin Gold Mining Co. File No. 72080 File No. 72080 File No. 72080	
800K 78 PAGE 93	4
and the second second of the second s	Carlo Maria

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LOBE MINING CLAIM

ave) located the TN 4 llowing quarter section(s): SES	Lode Mining Claim in the
Section(s)	岩막이 동안했다면 작업하다. 구리 중에 가지 않는데, 그래말 아래스로 대화하려 취임을 다쳤다.
nge 50E , M.D.B. & M., in the ning District, in <u>Euroka</u> County, in November , 1979.	the State of Nevada, on the 27 day
(and most office at	ldress(es) of the locator(s) is (are):
THE HALLEYOF	
Name	Post Office Address
	P. O. Box 979
Carlli Great Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna An	Carlin, Rv. 89822
T. W. Naylor, agent	
rection from the discovery monument ested, lengthwise of the claim, togeth do of the discovery monument and century of the lode deposit and premise west and premise direction.	terline of the claim. The general so is from the lost to the
rection of boundary or corner monthaen as completed by the 27 day of Z	ries of the Claim, together with the ts, and the marking of such monuments
The number, location and mar	kings of each boundary or corner
monument is as follows:	Description
Location Markings	BUST
<u>Eccueso</u>	All plantic pipe
NE COT. TN	√ 4" plastic pipe
o. 1: northeast corner NE Cor. TN	\ \ \ = \
o. 1: northeast corner NE Cor. TN o. 2: east side center ES Ctr. TN	4 d" plastic pipe
o. 1: northeast corner NE Cor. TN o. 2: east side center ES Ctr. TN o. 3: southeast corner SE Cor. TN	4 4 plastic pipe 4 4 plastic pipe
. 1: northeast corner NE Cor. TN 2: east side center ES Ctr. TN 3: southeast corner SE Cor. TN 5. 4: southwest corner SW Cor. TN	4 4" plastic pipe 4 4" plastic pipe 4 4" plastic pipe 4 4" plastic pipe
1: northeast corner NE Cor. TN 2: east side center ES Ctr. TN 3: southeast corner SE Cor. TN 4: southwest corner SW Cor. TN 5: west side center WS Ctr. TN	4" plastic pipe
. 1: northeast corner NE Cor. TN . 2: east side center ES Ctr. TN . 3: southeast corner SE Cor. TN . 4: southwest corner SW Cor. TN . 5: west side center WS Ctr. TN . 6: northwest corner NW Cor. TN	4" plastic pipe
o. 1: northeast corner NE Cor. TN o. 2: east side center ES Ctr. TN o. 3: southeast corner SE Cor. TN o. 4: southwest corner SW Cor. TN o. 5: west side center WS Ctr. TN o. 6: northwest corner NW Cor. TN As erected on the ground each boundary described above by	4 4" plastic pipe 7 9 or corner monument is marked as
. 1: northeast corner NE Cor. TN . 2: east side center ES Ctr. TN . 3: southeast corner SE Cor. TN . 4: southwest corner SW Cor. TN . 5: west side center WS Ctr. TN . 6: northwest corner NW Cor. TN As erected on the ground each boundary described above by	4 4" plastic pipe ry or corner monument is marked as
. 1: northeast corner NE Cor. TN 2: east side center ES Ctr. TN 3: southeast corner SE Cor. TN 4: southwest corner SN Cor. TN 5: west side center MS Ctr. TN 6. 6: northwest corner NN Cor. TN As erected on the ground each boundard described above by The location work consistent The location work consistent N. P. S. 517,040.	4 4" plastic pipe 7 9 or corner monument is marked as 8 of making a claim map as provided in
northeast corner NE Cor. TN 2: east side center ES Ctr. TN 3: southeast corner SE Cor. TN 4: southwest corner SN Cor. TN 5: west side center MS Ctr. TN 6. 6: northwest corner NN Cor. TN As erected on the ground each boundard described above by The Location work consistent The location work consistent NN Cor. TN	4 4" plastic pipe 7 9 plastic pipe 8 4 1 plastic pipe 8 1 of making a claim map as provided in
o. 1: northeast corner NE Cor. TN o. 2: east side center ES Ctr. TN o. 3: southeast corner SE Cor. TN o. 4: southwest corner SW Cor. TN o. 5: west side center WS Ctr. TN No. 6: northwest corner NW Cor. TN As erected on the ground each boundard described above by The Location work consisted N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 27 day of SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	4 4" plastic pipe ry or corner monument is marked as d of making a claim map as provided in November 19 29. RECORDER'S STAMP
no. 1: northeast corner NE Cor. TN o. 2: east side center ES Ctr. TN o. 3: southeast corner SE Cor. TN o. 4: southwest corner SW Cor. TN o. 5: west side center WS Ctr. TN No. 6: northwest corner NW Cor. TN As erected on the ground end boundary described above by The location work consisted N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 27 day of SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	4 4" plastic pipe ry or corner monument is marked as el of making a claim map as provided in November 19 27. RECORDER'S STAMP
. 1: northeast corner NE Cor. TN . 2: east side center ES Ctr. TN . 3: southeast corner SE Cor. TN 5. 4: southwest corner SW Cor. TN 6. 5: west side center WS Ctr. TN As erected on the ground each poundary described above by Motor TN The location work consisted N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 27 day of SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	4 4" plastic pipe ry or corner monument is marked as d of making a claim map as provided in November 19 29. RECORDER'S STAMP

72082 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CHAIM

ALL WHOM IT HAY CONCERN:	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
	(y) that he (she, they) has
ave) located the TNO	Bakin In Julia (1885) (호텔 1887) 교육 <u>보</u> 漢語 (1886) (함께
50 2 3 5 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 7 6 6 6 6 7 6 7 6 7	ip 34N
ining District, in Eureka County, in the State	
The name(s) and post office address(cs)	of the locator(s) is (arc):
Post Of	ffice Address
Name Name	. O. Box 979
Carlin Gold Mining Company	FT 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
T. W. Naylor, agent Ci	arlin, Rv. 89822
	(-) see wide such that
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 4 1480 feet is claimed in a west direction the control of the	and 20 feet in a Ewil
The stan from the discovery more manager	wax read to width on each
posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with side of the discovery monument and centerline of course of the lode deposit and premises is from the local deposit and premises is from the local deposit.	the Fast to the
course of the lock deposit and i	
	he Claim, together with the
The definition of the boundaries of the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the erection of boundary or corner monuments.	he marking of such monuments
The number, location and markings of	each boundary or corner
monument is as follows:	
Markings	Description
<u> </u>	4" plastic pipe
lo. 1: northeast corner NE Cor. TN 5	4" plastic pipe
No. 2: east side center ES Ctr. TN 5	
No. 3: southeast corner SE Cor. TN 5	4" plastic pipe
No. 4: southwest corner SN Cor. TN 5	4" plastic pipe
No. 5: west side center WS Ctr. TN 5	4" plastic pipe
Cor. TN 5	4" plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each houndary or corn	
The location work consisted of maki	ng a claim map as provided in
5 6 517 060	
DATED this 22 day of Novem	rbey 19 <u>99</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
	conlin Gold Mining Co.
TWhley L AECORDED AT	THE REQUEST OF Lat. 130 mins. past 10 A.M. 11. 19.80 at 30 mins. past 10 A.M. of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 95 RECORDS WILLIS A. DoPAOLI Recorder
79	of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page-
- " U. C-1.1 Hinthy (.C. graphy COID	72082 Fee \$ 3.00

72083 CHRITIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE HIRING CLAIM

'n	ALL	KHOM	13° 11AY.	CONCERN:	11

O ALL MION 17 HAY CONCERNS	Land his John they has
The undersigned hereby cert	ifies (certify) that he (she, they) has Lode Mining Claim in the
The undersigned hereby cert (have) located the TN & following quarter section(s): WE	300
NE SOCI IDILISI	一声 그는 그래요 하는 끝에 그러워 이어난 바다 어디에게 되는 이번, 하지만 한 경기는 사고하고 되는 반대를 받았다. 음식을 취임하다 등 점점 하다 등 하는 다음이다.
Mining District, in Lucky, of November 1979.	
The name(s) and post office	e address(es) of the locator(s) is (are): 🔙
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address
Carlin Gold Mining Company	P. O. Box 979
T. W. Raylor, agent	Carlin, Nv. 89822
direction from the discovery monumer posted, lengthwise of the claim, to side of the discovery monument and course of the lode deposit and premium direction. The definition of the boundary monument and direction.	et long and LOD feet wide, such that I direction and ZO feet in a Los Int, at which the Notice of Location is gether with SOO feet in width on each centerline of the claim. The general lises is from the Los Indaries of the Claim, together with the ments, and the marking of such monuments of Lovence, 19 79
was completed by the	markings of each boundary or corner.
The number, location and monument is as follows:	maikingo
Marking	gs <u>Description</u>
LOCALION	
the carter FS Ctr.	.ui. aino
(d. 2. <u></u>	
CII Cor	
ue Ctr	. / /
MI Cor	
	ndary or corner monument is marked as
The location work consi	sted of making a claim map as provided in
N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 27 day of	of Movember 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
TW North	ecorded at the request of Carlin Gold Mining Co. on January 11 19 80, at 30 mins. part 10 AM. 800k 78 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 96 RECORDS

72084 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

The undersigned hereby certi	fles (certify) that he (she, they) has
The undersigned hereby certinave) located the TN ? olive) located the TN ? olive) located the Section(s): WE	
ininge 50E , M.D.B. & M., In the ining District, in Eureka County, if November , 19 79.	
The name(s) and post office	address(es) of the locator(s) is (are):
Name.	Post Office Address
Carlin Gold Mining Company	P. O. Box 979
T. W. Raylor, agent	Carlin, Rv. 89822
1480 fcet is claimed in a	long and <u>loo</u> feet wide, such that direction and <u>loo</u> feet in a <u>loo</u> , at which the Notice of Location is ather with <u>loo</u> feet in width on each enterline of the claim. The general sees is from the <u>loo</u> to the
	daries of the Claim, together with the
erection of boundary or corner monumers was completed by the 22 day of	November, 19 79.
The number, location and m	arkings of each boundary or corner
monument is as follows:	
Location Markings	Description
o. 1: northeast corner NE Cor. Ti	
o. 2: east side center ES Ctr. To	N 7 4" plastic pipe
o. 3: southeast corner SE Cor. T	/ /
o. 4: southwest corner SW Cor. T	N 7 4" plastic pipe
o. 5: west side center WS Ctr. T	N 7 4" plastic pipe
o. 6: northwest corner NW Cor. T	rn 7 4" plastic pipe
	dary or corner monument is marked as
The location work consist	ted of making a claim map as provided in .
K.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 22 day of	November 19 79.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
TWWazl	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co. on January 11 , 19 80 , et 30 mins. pust 10 AM. Book 78 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 97 , RECORDS
Agent for Carlin Gold Hining Co.	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. File No. 72084 WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder Fee \$ 3.00

72085 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE NINING CLAIM

me) located the	y) that he (she, they) has be Mining Claim in the
The undersigned hereby certifies (certifies) located the TN 8 Lod Lowing quarter section(s): WE Townshi	
ASCCU10II(S)	· 선생 (1865) 등 19 전 : 사람은 사람들은 의원 전투 경기 등 전투 및 시작을 하는 경우 사람들은 사람들은 함께 함께 되었다.
nge 50E , N.D.B. cr., County, in the State ning District, in <u>Eureka</u> County, in the State November 7, 1979,	of Nevada, on the 27. day
The name(s) and post office address(es)	of the locator(s) is (arc):
。 医克里克克勒斯特克 斯在BB 基本特殊的特殊。在1900年,1904年,在40年的英国英国的中国	fice Address
Carlin Gold Mining Company P.	0. Box 979
T. W. Raylor, agent Ca	rlin, Nv. 89822:
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 2 1480 feet is claimed in a west direction from the discovery monument, at which is claimed, lengthwise of the claim, together with 2 side of the discovery monument and centerline of course of the lode deposit and premises is from the definition of the boundaries of the definition of the boundaries of the	the claim. The general the Caim. The general to the
erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the was completed by the 27 day of Novem	nbor, 19 77.
The number, location and markings of e	each boundary or corner
monument is as follows:	Daniel Internation
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	Description
. 1: northeast corner NE Cor. TN 8	4" plastic pipe
. 2: east side center ES Ctr. TN 8	4" plastic pipe
o. 3: southeast corner SE Cor. TN 8	4" plastic pipe
o. 4: southwest corner SN Cor. TN 8	4" plastic pipe
o. 5: west side center WS Ctr. TN 8	4" plastic pipe
o. 6: northwest corner NW Cor. TN 8	4" plastic pipe
As crected on the ground each boundary or corne described above by Metal tag	
The location work consisted of making N.R.S. 517.040.	g a claim map as provided in
DATED this 22 day of November	2 _v , 19 <u>779</u> .
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(5):	RECORDER'S STAMP
1/ 19 / 10 1	IE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co. 11 , 19 80 et 30 mins past 10 A.M. OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 98 RECORD
	OFFICIAL RECORDS, page

CHESTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE HIRING CEAIM

(have) located the 18 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	, Township 34N
of November 19/9.	
The name(s) and post offi	ce address(es) of the locator(s) is (are):
Name	Post Office Address
영화·경영·경영·경영·경영·경영·경영·경영·경영·경영·경영·경영·경영·경영·	P. O. Box 979
	Carlin, Rv. 89822
posted, lengthwise of the claim, to side of the discovery monument and course of the lode deposit and prediction. The definition of the box	eet long and 100 feet wide, such that st direction and 20 feet in a 100 feet in width on each centerline of the claim. The general mises is from the 100 feet in with the condaries of the Claim, together with the numents, and the marking of such monuments
was completed by the 27th day	of NOUSMBER, 19 79.
The number, location and monument is as follows:	l markings of each boundary or corner
Location Marki	ngs <u>Description</u>
NE Cor	C All plactic pipe
No. 1: northeast corner as corner. No. 2: east side center ES Ctr.	(W. alastis nino
No. 3: southeast corner SE Cor.	THE TANKS WINDS
No. 4: southwest corner SN Cor.	
No. 5: west side center WS Ctr.	/ /
No. 6: northwest corner NW Cor.	
	undary or corner monument is marked as
described above by	y
N.R.S. 517.040.	isted of making a claim map as provided in
DATED this 27th day	of NOVEMBE R. 19 79.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
Ta Nash	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining
100 way h	on January 11 , 19 80 , at 30 mins. past 10 800k. 78 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 99 RE
Agent for Carlin G 14 Malloy C	C. EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Rec
	*ile No.

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE NIVING CLAIM

TO ALL MION IT HAY CONCERN:	이 교통하다는 경우는 그는 그는 그들은 이 원리를 하는 사람은 것을 모음하고 하는 <u>의 관련이 가는 사</u> 람이라면, 그 및 자연 등 기본 하는 중점을 통해 효율을 했다.
The undersigned hereby certification (have) located the TN 10 following quarter section(s): NW	lies (certify) that he (she, they) has
following quarter section(s): NW	Township 34N
following quarter section(s): NW of Section(s) 36	Unorganized
of Section(s) Range 50E M.D.B. & M., in the Mining District, in Euroka County, i of November , 1979.	나가는 지근 사람들이 되는 것 같아. 그는 것 같아. 그는 것 같아. 그렇게 하는 것 같아. 그는 그를 보는 것이 없는 것 같아.
The name(s) and post office	address(es) of the locator(s) is (are):
<u>Name</u>	<u> Post Office Address</u>
Carlin Guld Mining Company	P. O. Box 979
T. W. Maylor, agent	Carlin, Nv. 89822
direction from the discovery monument posted, lengthwise of the claim, toge side of the discovery monument and course of the lode deposit and premise the lode deposit and premise the loge direction.	enterline of the claim. The general ses is from the <u>Wost</u> to the laries of the Claim, together with the sents and the marking of such monuments
was completed by the	of each boundary or corner
The number, location and m	arkings of each boundary or corner
monument is as follows:	<u>Description</u>
NE Cor Ti	1 - Lie aina
RO. I. Fe Ctr. T	tu -1-aria mina
SE Cor. T	
Su Cor T	
No. 4. UE Chr. T	
No. 5: west side center was cer. 1	
	ary or corner monument is marked as
The location work consist	cd of making a claim map as provided in
N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 27 day of	•
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
The Nay L	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co. on January 11, 19, 80, at 30, mins, past 10, AM. 1 Book 78 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 100, RECORDS O
Agent for Carlin Gold Hining Co.	WILLS A. DEPAOLI RECOIDED

72088

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION

TO ALL KHOM IT HAY CONCERN:

(have) located the	ies (certify) that he (she, they) has Lode Mining Claim in the	The undersigned hereby certificate) located theTN
The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locator(s) is (are): Name	Township 34N	llowing quarter section(s): _ NE and
The name (s) and post office address(cs) of the locator(s) is (are): Name	the State of Nevada, on the 27 day	nine District, in Burchas very con-
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 20 feet wide, such that 1480 feet is claimed in a 2957 direction and 20 feet in a 257 direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 2057 to the West direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 27th day of NODEM BSR, 19 79. The number, location and markings of each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description To the plastic pipe		November 1979.
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 200 feet wide, such that 1800 feet is claimed in a 2957 direction and 200 feet in a 2005 direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 2057 to the West direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 27th day of NODEMBER, 19 19. The number, location and markings of each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description On 1: northeast corner NE Cor. TN // 4" plastic pipe No. 2: east side center ES Ctr. TN // 4" plastic pipe No. 4: southwest corner SE Cor. TN // 4" plastic pipe		The name(s) and post office ad
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 200 feet wide, such that 1800 feet is claimed in a 295 direction and 200 feet in a 200 direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 205 to the direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 27± day of NODEMBER, 19 19. The number, location and markings of each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description to 1: northeast corner NE Cor. TN // 4" plastic pipe to 2: east side center ES Ctr. TN // 4" plastic pipe No. 4: southwest corner SE Cor. TN // 4" plastic pipe		<u>Name</u>
The Claim is 1500 feet long and 20 feet wide, such that 1480 feet is claimed in a 2957 direction and 20 feet in a 2957 direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the 2057 to the West direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 2741 day of 1000 feet in width on each source of the lode deposit and premises is from the 2057 to the West direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 2741 day of 1000 feet 1000 feet with the erection of boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description 30. 1: northeast corner NE Cor. TN // 4" plastic pipe 4" plastic pipe 4" plastic pipe 4" plastic pipe	P. O. Box 979	Carlin Gold Mining Company
posted, lengthwise of the claim, tugether with 300 feet in width on each posted, lengthwise of the claim, tugether with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the east to the west direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 27±1 day of 100 fm 185 ft, 19 79. The number, location and markings of each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: northeast corner NE Cor. TN // 4" plastic pipe No. 2: east side center ES Ctr. TN 1/ 4" plastic pipe No. 4: southwest corner SE Cor. TN // 4" plastic pipe	Carlin, Rv. 89822	T. W. Naylor, agent
posted, lengthwise of the claim, tugether with 300 feet in width on each posted, lengthwise of the claim, tugether with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the east to the west direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 27±1 day of 100 fm 185 ft, 19 79. The number, location and markings of each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: northeast corner NE Cor. TN // 4" plastic pipe No. 2: east side center ES Ctr. TN 1/ 4" plastic pipe No. 4: southwest corner SE Cor. TN // 4" plastic pipe		기업자(취임) 시작 시작 (기업 기업 기
posted, lengthwise of the claim, tugether with 300 feet in width on each posted, lengthwise of the claim, tugether with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the east to the west direction. The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 27±1 day of 100 fm 185 ft, 19 79. The number, location and markings of each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description No. 1: northeast corner NE Cor. TN // 4" plastic pipe No. 2: east side center ES Ctr. TN 1/ 4" plastic pipe No. 4: southwest corner SE Cor. TN // 4" plastic pipe		
rection of boundary or corner monuments, and the markings of was completed by the 27±4 day of 1000 MBCR, 19 79. The number, location and markings of each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description The number, location and markings of each boundary or corner monument is as follows: Location Markings Description The number, location and markings of each boundary or corner monuments, and the markings of each boundary or corner monuments, and the markings of each boundary or corner monuments, and the markings of each boundary or corner monuments. The monuments are description and markings of each boundary or corner monuments, and the markings of each boundary or corner monuments. The markings of each boundary or corner monuments, and the markings of each boundary or corner monuments, and the markings of each boundary or corner monuments. The monument is as follows: Location Markings Description 4" plastic pipe 4" plastic pipe No. 2: east side center SE Cor. The description of the markings of each boundary or corner monuments, and the markings of each boundary or corner monuments. The monument is as follows:	her with 300 feet in width on each terline of the claim. The general s is from the east to the	osted, lengthwise of the claim, togeth ide of the discovery monument and cent ourse of the lode deposit and premises west direction.
Location Markings Description o. 1: northeast corner NE Cor. TN // 4" plastic pipe o. 2: east side center ES Ctr. TN // 4" plastic pipe lo. 3: southeast corner SE Cor. TN // 4" plastic pipe lo. 4: southwest corner SN Cor. TN // 4" plastic pipe	VOUE M BER, 19 79.	rection of boundary or corner monument as completed by the 27 ± 1 day of 4
Location Markings Description O. 1: northeast corner NE Cor. TN // 4" plastic pipe O. 2: east side center ES Ctr. TN 1/ 4" plastic pipe O. 3: southeast corner SE Cor. TN // 4" plastic pipe O. 4: southwest corner SN Cor. TN // 4" plastic pipe	Kings of each section	The number, location and mark to the number, location and mark to the second se
No. 1: northeast corner NE Cor. TN // 4" plastic pipe No. 2: east side center ES Ctr. TN 1/ 4" plastic pipe No. 3: southeast corner SE Cor. TN // 4" plastic pipe No. 4: southwest corner SN Cor. TN // 4" plastic pipe	<u>Description</u>	/ /
do. 2: east side center ES Ctr. TN // 4" plastic pipe do. 3: southeast corner SE Cor. TN // 4" plastic pipe do. 4: southwest corner SN Cor. TN // 4" plastic pipe US Ctr. TN // 4" plastic pipe	// 4" plastic pipe	ND Con MY
do. 3: southeast corner SE Cor. TN // 4" plastic pipe do. 4: southwest corner SW Cor. TN // 4" plastic pipe US Cor. TN // 4" plastic pipe	1/ 4" plastic pipe	
do. 4: southwest corner SN Cor. TN // 4" plastic pipe	// 4" plastic pipe	SE Cor TN
uc or TN // 4" plastic pipe	// 4" plastic pipe	CU Com TM
(O. J. WEST STATE CONTEST		UC Cox TN
No. 6: northwest corner NW Cor. TN // 4" plastic pipe		VIII Care TN
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Mexico to a		As erected on the ground each joundary
The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in R.R.S. 517.040.	of making a claim map as provided in	The location work consisted
DATED this 27th day of NOVEMBER 19 79.	10 VEMBER 19 79.	
70 Neg on January 11 19.80 at 30 mins. past 10 Book 78 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 101 RE	CORDED AT THE REQUEST OF <u>Carlin Gold Mining LO</u> <u>January 11</u> , 19.80, at 30 mins. past 10 AM. of 78 of Official Records, page 101, RECORD	72 Nay L OREC ON BOOK
Agent for Carlin Gold Silving Co. File No. 72088 Fee \$ 3.1	72088 Feet 3.00	Agent for Carlin Gold Mining Co. File

72089 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LOBE HINING CLAIM

TO ALL	MOIL	TT-HA	YEC	NCERN

TO ALL KHOM IT HAY CONCERN:	y that care he tend thou has
The undersigned hereby cert (have) located the TN 12	tifies (cert(fy) that he (she, they) has Lode Mining Claim in the NW , Township 34N Unorganized
following quarter section(s):	NW Township 34N
of Section(8) Range 50E , M.D.B. & M., in the Mining District, in Eureka County, of November , 1979.	Unorganized in the State of Nevada, on the 27 day
The name(s) and post office	e address(es) of the locator(s) is (are):
<u>Name</u>	<u>Post Office Address</u>
Carlin Gold Mining Company	P. O. Box 979
T. W. Naylor, agent	Carlin, Nv. 89822
course of the lode deposit and premited the lode deposit and premited the direction. The definition of the boundary or corner monuted by the 27 day of the logical d	gether with 300 feet in width on each centerline of the claim. The general ises is from the West to the modaries of the Claim, together with the ments, and the marking of such monuments of November, 19 77.
The number, location and	markings of each boundary or corner
monument is as follows:	ns Description
Location Marking northeast corner NE Cor.	
SE Cor	
CII Cor	
to. 4: southwest corner Sk Cor.	
No. 6: northwest corner NW Cor.	
As erected on the ground each boundescribed above by	ndary or corner monument is marked as
R.R.S. 517.040.	sted of making a claim map as provided in
DATED this 27 day of	November 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
TW Nagh	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF <u>Carlin Gold Mining Co.</u> on January 11 19 80, at 30 mins. past 10 AM. Book 78 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 102 RECORDS
Agent for Carlin Gold Himing Co	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. File No. 72089 WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder Fee \$ 3.00
	<u>.</u>

CHRIFICATE OF LOCATION...

ollowing quarter section(s): NWa	Township 34N
Inino District and Durante	Lode Mining Claim in the nd NE, Township 34N , Unorganized of Nevada, on the 27 day
f November 19/7.	是是自己的一个。 医人名英格兰 医二甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基
The name(s) and post office	address(es) of the locator(s) is (are):
Name	<u>Post Office Address</u>
Carlin Gold Mining Company	P. O. Box 979
T. W. Naylor, agent	Carlin, Rv. 89822
	nterline of the claim. The general es is from the Sach to the laries of the Claim, together with the
was completed by the different way of	TANACA
The number, location and mannent is as follows:	arkings of each boundary or corner
Location Markings	<u>Description</u>
NE Cor. TN	/3 4" plastic pipe
The section ES Ctr. TN	1 /3 4" plastic pipe
o, z. Gran Th	/II wl-orio pine
St. Cor. T	AB danka nino
us otr 13	(1) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
NU Cox T	
As erected on the ground each bounded described above by	
The location work consists	ed of making a claim map as provided in
K.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 27# day of	•
/ /	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF _Carlin_Gold Mining Co
TWHONL	on January 11, 19 80, at 30 mins past 10A.M.
Agent for Carlin Gold History Co.	EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder

Service services in the service

CORTATION OF LOCATION LODE NINING GLAIM

O ALL EROM IT HAY CONCERN:	les (dertify) that he (she, they) has
The undersigned hereby certiff (have) located the TN 14- following quarter section(s): NW = 36	lade Mining Claim in the
following quarter section(3)	Township 34N
of Section(s) 36 Raige 50E , M.D.B. & N., in the Mining District, in Euroka County, in of November , 1979;	Unorganized the State of Nevada, on the 27 day
The name(s) and post office a	ddress(cs) of the locator(s) is (are):
Nàmè	Post Office Address
Carlin Gold Mining Company	P. O. Box 979
T. W. Maylor, agent	Carlin, Nv. 89822
(1984년 - 1984년 - 1984년 - 1984년 - 1984	
The Claim is 100 feet 1000 feet 1000 feet is claimed in a West direction from the discovery monument, posted; lengthwise of the claim, toget side of the discovery monument and cen course of the lode deposit and premise fact direction. The definition of the bounda erection of boundary or corner monumen was completed by the 27 day of	her with 300 feet in width on each terline of the claim. The general s is from the West to the ries of the Claim, together with the tree and the marking of such monuments
The number, location and mar	kings of each boundary or corner
monument is as follows:	Description
Location Markings No. 1: portheast corner NE Cor. TN	14 4" plastic pipe
no con Th	// // // // // // // // // // // // //
SE COL. TN	
No. 4: southwest corner SN Cor. TN	
No. 5: west side center WS Ctr. TN	
No. 6: northwest corner NW Cor. TN	14 4" plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundar described above by Metal Lag	·
g.R.S. 517.040.	l of making a claim map as provided in :
DATED this 27 day of	November, 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
TW Nanh	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co. on January 11 19.80 at 30 mins part 10 Am.
Agent for Carlin Gold Hining Co.	Book 78 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 104 RECORDS EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder File No. 72091 Fee \$ 3.00

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

ro All Elloy IT HAY CONCERN:	les (certify) that he (she, they) him Lode Mining Claim in the
diment located the	
1011001118	, Township
following quarter section(s):	
The name(s) and post office	address(es) of the locator(s) is (are):
Name	Post Office Address
Carlin Gold Mining Company	P. O. Box 979
T. W. Raylor, agent	Carlin, Nv. 89822
posted, lengthwise of the claim, toge side of the discovery monument and co course of the lode deposit and premis west direction.	nterline of the claim. The general es is from the <u>Sast</u> to the
erection of boundary or corner morning	laries of the Claim, together with the ents, and the marking of such monuments NOVEMBER, 19 79.
The number, location and m	arkings of each boundary or corner
mourment is as follows:	
<u>location</u> <u>Markings</u>	
No. 1: northeast corner NE Cor. Ti	4" plastic pipe
No. 2: east side center ES Ctr. Th	N /5 4" plastic pipe
No. 3: southeast corner SE Cor. T	N 15 4" plastic pipe
Sk Cor. T	N /5 4" plastic pipe
No. 4. June Ctr. T	/- /
NU. Cor 1	
As erected on the ground each bound	ary or corner monument is marked as
The location work consist	ed of making a claim map as provided in
N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 27th day of	HOUEMBER, 19 79.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
Teo Nash	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.
Agent for Carlin Gold Mining Co	Book 78 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 103 RECORDS
	900K 78 PAGE 105

72093 GENERAL OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

ALL WHOM IT HAY CONCERN:

The state of the state of the TN of 16 th	rtifies (certify) that he (she, they) has
ollowing quarter section(s): N	W 36N
+ Coor 10n15)	수 하는 그 그는 그들은 그 있는 것 않는데 그 사람이 없었다. 나는 나는 그 그들은 사람들은 사람들이 되는 사람들이 되는 것을 받는데 그를 받는데 가능한다. 생각이 생각했다면 없는데,
nnge 50E , M.D.B. & N., in the lining District, in Euroka County f November , 1979.	Township 34N
The name(s) and post offi	ce address(es) of the locator(s) is (arc):
Name	<u>Post Office Address</u>
Carlin Gold Mining Company	P. O. Box 979
T. W. Naylor, agent	
direction from the discovery monumers posted, lengthwise of the claim, side of the discovery monument and course of the lode deposit and production.	cet long and 600 feet wide, such that 3 the direction and 20 feet in a Fast ment, at which the Notice of Location is together with 300 feet in width on each disconterline of the claim. The general emises is from the west to the oundaries of the Claim, together with the
erection of boundary or corner mo was completed by the	of November , 19 79
The number, location an monument is as follows:	d markings of each boundary or corner
Location Marki	lngs <u>Description</u>
o. 1: northeast corner NE Cor.	TN 16 4" plastic pipe
1 1	. TN 16 4" plastic pipe
U1, 3	_ TN 16 4" plastic pipe
lo. 4: southwest corner SW Cor	_ TN [6] 4" plastic pipe
No. 5: west side center WS Ctr	TN 16 4" plastic pire
No. 6: northwest corner NV Cor	TN 16 4" plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each be described above by	oundary or corner monument is marked as
The location work cons	sisted of making a claim map as provided in :
DATED this 37 day	of November, 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
SIGNATURE OF THE	The second secon
	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co. on January 11 19 80 at 30 mins, past 10 A M. Book 78 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 106 RECORD

72094
CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION .
LODE HINING CLAIM

TO ALL UNION IT HAY CONCERN:	
The understaned hereby cer	tiffes (certify) that he (she, they) has Lode Mining Claim in the
The undersigned hereby cer (have) located the TN / Z following quarter section(s): S A of Section(s) 36 Range 50E, N.D.B. & N., in the	Vand SE
of Section(s) 36.	Unorganized
of November , 1979.	
The name(s) and post office	ce address(es) of the locator(s) is (are);
Name	Post Office Address
Carlin Gold Mining Company	P. O. Box 979
T. W. Naylor, agent	Carlin, Rv. 89822
posted, lengthwise of the claim, to side of the discovery monument and course of the lode deposit and premuest direction. The definition of the box	the trong and 600 feet in a Wost of direction and 20 feet in a Wost ont, at which the Notice of Location is objective with 300 feet in width on each centerline of the claim. The general mises is from the East to the undaries of the Claim, together with the undaries, and the marking of such monuments of None MRSK 19 79.
was completed by the all the	01 1100 CHILDRA
The number, location and monument is as follows:	markings of each boundary or corner
	os Description
independent of the second of t	
No. 1: northeast corner NE Cor.	All plantic nine
No. 2: east side center ES Ctr.	
No. 3: southeast corner SE Cor.	
No. 4: southwest corner SW Cor.	/ /
No. 5: west side center WS Ctr.	
Ro. 6: northwest corner NW Cor.	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
described above by	undary or corner monument is marked as
The location work consi	isted of making a claim map as provided in
	of NOVEMBER, 19 79.
SACNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
TWAlash	AECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co
Agent For Carlin Gold Mining C	800k78 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 107 , RECORDS C
·	800K 78 PAGE 107

72095 CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL LUION TO MAY CONCERN:	도움으로 된다. 하시아 나는 그는 그 등에 그들다 하라고 말했다고 한다고 한다. 참도하는데 이번 그 하시아 나를 하는 것이 되었다고 한다고 한다.
TO ALL WHOM IT HAY CONCERN:	les (certify) that he (she, they) has
The undersigned hereby certif (have) located the TN X following quarter section(s): NW. of Section(s) 36 Range 50E , M.D.B. & N., in the	Lode Mining Claim in the
following quarter section(s): NW.	d S W
of Section(s)	Unorganized
- MINING UISELICES	the State of Nevada, on the 27 day
of November , 1979.	/a) of the locator(s) is (are):
The name(s) and post office a	ddress(cs) of the locator(s) is (arc):
: 물류를 하는 일본 등을 하는 모든 등에 보고 있다. 하는 그의 본다. 물론하는 등 10년 10년 대통령 (10년 1일 대통령 10년 10년 11년 11년 11년 11년 11년 11년 11년 11년	Post <u>Office Address</u>
<u>Name</u>	[1] E 在 [1] [1] [1] [1] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2
Carlin Gold Mining Company	P. O. Box 979
T. W. Raylor, agent	Carlin, Rv. 89822
로리 (1985년 1982년 - 1987년 - 1982년 - 1982 - 1982년 - 1982	
-	and that
The Claim is 1100 feet	long and <u>600</u> feet wide, such that direction and 20 feet in a EQS
1080 feet is claimed in a wiest	at which the Notice of Location is
direction from the discovery monument, posted, lengthwise of the claim, toget	her with 300 feet in width on each
posted, lengthwise of the claim, toget side of the discovery monument and cen course of the lode deposit and premise	to the $West$ to the
East direction.	
	of the Claim together with the
The definition of the bounds erection of boundary or corner monumer	aries of the Claim, together with the
was completed by the 27 day of	November, 19 79.
was completed by an	lines of each houndary or corner
The number, location and ma	rkings of each boundary or corner
monument is as follows:	namintion
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: northeast corner NE Cor. TN	
No. 2: east side center ES Ctr. TN	18 4" plastic pipe
No. 3: southeast corner SE Cor. TN	18 4" plastic pipe
No. 4: southwest corner SW Cor. TN	18 4" plastic pipe
No. 5: west side center MS Ctr. TN	4" plastic pipe
No. 6: northwest corner NW Cor. TN	4" plastic pipe
As crected on the ground each bounda	ry or corner monument is marked as
described above by Wetak Tag	
The location work consiste	d of making a claim map as provided in
R.R.S. 517.040.	•
DATED this 27 day of	November. 1979.
SIGNATURE OF LCCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
-77.) Al.	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.
14 Nagh	on January 11, 19, 80 at 30 mins past 10A-M.
An an few courts Cold Mining Co.	Book 78 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 108, RECORDS C
Agent for Carlin Gold Hiving Co.	Elle No. 172095

4.1	- 7		96 S	17.3	\$ 4 B. S			
-31					1.7	11AV 1	CONCEL	 - 1
นาก	$-\mathbf{A}$	1.4.	1.16	() (- 3.1	111111111111	*******	

The understaned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has Lode Mining Claim in the (have) located the TN / 9 Lode following quarter section(s): 5 W and 52 Township of Section(s) 36 , Township 34N ______ Range 50E , M.D.B. & M., in the Unorganized Mining District, in Eureka County, in the State of Nevada, on the 27 day of November _____, 1979.

The name(s) and post office address(es) of the locator(s) is (are):

Namu	Post Office Address
Carlin Cold Mining Company	P. O. Box 979
	Carlin, Rv. 89822
T. W. Raylor, agent	
경기병 경우 경우 가장 보다 보다 하다.	

The Claim is 1500 feet long and 200 feet wide, such that

1100 feet is claimed in a East direction and 20 feet in a West direction from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the East West direction.

The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 27th day of WOVEMBER, 19 79.

The number, location and markings of each boundary or corner monument is as follows:

•	Location	<u>Markings</u>	<u>Description</u>
No. 1:	northeast corner	NE Cor. TN /9	4" plastic pipe
No. 2:	east side center	ES Ctr. TN 19	4" plastic pipe
No. 3:	southeast corner	SE Cor. TN /9	4" plastic pipe
No. 4:	southwest corner	SW Cor. TN 19	4" plastic pipe
No. 5:	west side center	WS Ctr. 3N /9	4" plastic pipe
No. 6:	northwest corner	NW Cor. TN 19	4" plastic pipe

As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as Metal Tag described above by

The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in R.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this 27th day of NOU EMBER, 19 79.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):

RECORDER'S STAMP

TWWash	AEC
100	on!
	Sook

ORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co-January 11 , 19.80 , at 30 mins. past 10A M. In 109 RECORDS OF . 78 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page.... WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder 3.00 Agent for Carlin Gold History Co. EUREXA COUNTY NEVADA

the control of the second of the control of the con

72097

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby ce	rti(les (certify) the	nat he (she, they) has ling Claim in the	
following quarter section(s): _SI	Township	341)	
The undersigned hereby ce (have) located the TN 3.0 following quarter section(s): S1 of Section(s) 36 Range 50E, N.D.B. & N., in the section of the sectio			
The name(s) and post off:	ce address(cs) of t	he locator(s) is (arc):	
<u>Namë</u>	Post Office		
Carlin Gold Mining Company	P. O. I	30x 979	
T. W. Naylor, agent	Carlin	, Nv. 89822	
The Claim is	nent, at which the Nogether with 300 decenterline of the maises is from the	otice of Location is feet in width on each claim. The general West to the	
The definition of the beerection of boundary or corner mowas completed by the day	oundaries of the Cla numents, and the mai of	rking of such monument 3	
was completed by the	1btmas of each	houndary or corner	
The number, location armon ment is as follows:	d markings of each		
Location Mark	ings <u>Des</u>	cription	
NE Cor		plastic pipe	
NO. 1: HOTEHORSE SON	- \ \ \ \	plastic pipe	
NO. 2		plastic pipe	
NO. 3	<u> </u>	plastic pipe	
Mo. 4. <u>33. 4.</u>	///	plastic pipe	1.
NO. 3.	±, "", "	" plastic pipe	
No. 6: northwest corner NW Con	± "		
As erected on the ground eagh by described above by Meter	1 <u>a.a.</u>		
R.R.S. 517.040.		laim map as provided in	٠.
DATED this 27 day	of November	19 <u>74 · </u>	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):		RECORDER'S STAMP	
TWNanh	AECORDED AT THE REQ	UEST OF Carlin Gold Mining	Со. А.м.
Agent for Carlin Gold Himing	Book /8 of OFFIC	ADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Reco	rder
	·		

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

The understance hereby certification	fles (certify) that he (she, they) has
(have) located the in Z/	2/11
of Section(s) 36	Township
: 111	(les (certify) that he (she, they) has Lode Mining Claim in the , Township 34N
The name(s) and post office	address(cs) of the locator(s) is (arc):
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address
Carlin Gold Mining Company	P. O. Box 979
T. W. Naylor, agent	Carlin, Nv. 89822
<u> </u>	
	long and 300 feet wide, such that
posted, lengthwise of the claim, toge side of the discovery monument and cocourse of the lode deposit and premis direction. The definition of the bound	daries of the Claim, together with the
was completed by the and	arkings of each boundary or corner
The number, location and m monument is as follows:	arkings of sasm
Location Markings	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: northeast corner NE Cor. The	V 21 4" plastic pipe
No. 2: east side center ES Ctr. Th	
No. 3: southeast corner SE Cor. The	N 2/ 4" plastic pipe
	N 2 4" plastic pipe
us of the T	/ /
NO. 0	
As erected on the ground each bound described above by Metal 15	
The location work consist R.R.S. 517.040. DATED this Z2 day of	Alguember, 1979
/ /	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
TONay	on January 11., 19.80., at 30. mins. past 10.AM. Book 78. of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 111. RECORDS
Agent for Carlin Gold Mining Co.	EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA. Ella No. 2098 Ella No. 2008 WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder Ess \$ 3.00

72099
CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION
LODE MINING CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM 17 HAY CONCERN:

The undersigned hereby certi	fies (certify) that he (she, they) has
The undersigned hereby certification (have) located the TN AA following quarter section(s): 5W	3/N
AI COCCIONISI	
Mining District, in Euroka County, i	n the State of Nevada, on the 27 May
The name(s) and post office	address(cs) of the locator(s) is (are):
<u> Hame</u>	<u>Post Office Address</u>
Carlin Gold Mining Company	P, O. Box 979
T. W. Maylor, agent	Carlin, Nv. 89822
(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	
direction from the discovery monument posted, lengthwise of the claim, toge side of the discovery monument and course of the lode deposit and premise to the discovery monument and course of the lode deposit and premise the lost direction.	
The definition of the bound erection of boundary or corner monume was completed by the 27 day of	daries of the Claim, together with the ents, and the marking of such monuments <u>November</u> , 19 <u>79</u>
The number, location and m	arkings of each boundary or corner
monument is as follows:	
<u>Location</u> <u>Markings</u>	
No. 1: northeast corner NE Cor. Th	
No. 2: east side center ES Ctr. Ti	
No. 3: southeast corner SE Cor. The	
No. 4: southwest corner SR Cor. T	
No. 5: west side center WS Ctr. T	
No. 6: northwest corner NW Cor. T	N 22 4" plastic pipe
described above by //e described above by	ary or corner monument is marked as
The location work consist	ed of making a claim map as provided in
N.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 2-7 day of	November, 19 79.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
TWHIL	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co
Agent for Carlin Gold Hining Co.	Book 78 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page
<u></u>	-

ALL MION IT HAY CONCERN:	하는 것도 그는 일 그는 이번 된 분들은 경우 입대를
	es (certify) that he (she, they) has
nve) located the TN &3	
Scation(s) 36	Y SE , Township 34N
ining District, in Euroka County, in November 1979.	
The name(s) and post office at	ddress(es) of the locator(s) is (are):
<u>Name</u>	Post Office Address
Carini deta mana	P. O. Box 979
T. W. Naylor, agent	Carlin, Nv. 89822
IT As East	long and 600 feet wide, such that direction and 20 feet in a East
The Claim is 1500 feet (480 feet is claimed in a West.	direction and 20 feet in a East
33 PAATTAR (COM) 110 GA2 GA 7	
posted lengtherse of the carry	THE LEUCENE CONTRACTOR
side of the discovery monday	s is from the West to the
LAAT GILECCION	- Tanana Angarang Managanan Angarang Managanan Angarang Managanan Angarang Managanan Angarang Managanan Angara
	aries of the Claim, together with the
erection of bourdary or corner monumer	nties of the Claim, together its, and the marking of such monuments November, 19 29
was completed by the	크리크
The number, location and man	rkings of each boundary or corner
monument is as follows:	
Location Markings	<u>Description</u>
o. 1: northeast corner NE Cor. TN	23 4" plastic pipe
The senter FS Ctr. TN	23 4" plastic pipe
io. 2: gast see	un i -wie nine
Sk Cor. TN	.u z sta mino
NO. 4: SOUTH	/ /
NO. 3. NV Cor. TN	
the ground each bounda	ry or corner monument is marked as
t 11.6d above by 1/16-4:02 -15-24.	ed of making a claim map as provided in
CR.S. 517.040.	
DATED this 77 day of	November, 19 79.
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
	RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co.
	on January II., 19. 00, at 113, RECORD RECORD, page 113, RECORD EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder Elle No. 72100

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION. LODE MINING CLAIN

'n		`		À			1.	111	ì٠i	'n	ጉ	111	·Υ	C.	111	ж	RK	:	
J	ı	,,	ê.	ų.	اوا	i i		• • • •	***			***	·			. 3		٠.	 ,

The undersigned hereby certifies (certify) that he (she, they) has (have) located the _______ TN &4 ______ Lode Muing Claim in the _______ Tourship _______ 34H of Section(s) 36 , Township 34N

Range 50E , M.D.B. & M., in the Unorganized

Mining District, in Eureka County, In the State of Nevada, on the 27 day

of November 19.79. of November

The name (s) and post office address(es) of the locator(s) is (are):

			Post 0	ffice Address	
	<u>Name</u>				1. 网络中华区域的美国人
Carlin Go	ld Mining Com	pany	1	. O. Box 979	
			C.	arlin, Rv. 89)822
T. W. Kay	lor, agent				
				10000	
	. 	 -			

feet long and 600 feet wide, such that 1080 from the discovery monument, at which the Notice of Location is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width on each side of the discovery monument and centerline of the claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the west to the direction.

The definition of the boundaries of the Claim, together with the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the marking of such monuments was completed by the 27 day of November, 19 79.

The number, location and markings of each boundary or corner monument is as follows:

•	Location	<u>Markings</u>	Description
No. 1:	northeast corner	NE Cor. IN 24	4" plastic pipe
No, 2:	east side center	ES Ctr. IN 24	4" plastic pipe
No. 3:	southeast corner	SE Cor. TH 24	4" plastic pipe
No. 4:	southwest corner	SN Cor. TN 24	4" plastic pipe
No. 5:	west side center	WS Ctr. CN 24	4" plastic pipe
No. 6:	northwest corner	NN Cor. IN 24	4" plastic pipe

As erected on the ground each boundary or corner monument is marked as described above by Metal Tag.

The location work consisted of making a claim map as provided in R.R.S. 517.040.

DATED this 27 day of November, 19 79.

SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):

RECORDER'S STAMP RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co. on January 11., 19.80, at 30 mins, part 10 A.M. In 300k......78. of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 114 RECORDS OF EUREKA COUNTY, NEYADA

Agent for Carlin Gold Tining Co. Elle No. -

WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder

72102 CHETTETCATE OF LOCATION LODE MINING CLAIM

O ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:	
The undersigned hereby certif	les (certify) that he (she, they) has Lode Mining Claim in the
in the first the first of the first than the first the f	, 多数 1 <u>二 12.4 4</u> 4.50 (1) 医二氏病 "自然"(1) , 第二条 经约约的证据 (1) 4.4 经销售的 6.4 4.6 1。 (1) 4.4 1.6 1.6 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4
f Section(s) 36	Unorganized the 27 day
nave) located the ollowing quarter section(s): SE f Section(s) 36 ange 50E , M.D.B. & M., in the lining District; in Eureka County, in f. November , 1979.	
The name(s) and post office a	ddress(es) of the locator(s) is (arc):
Name	Post Office Address
Carlin Gold Mining Company	P. O. Box 979
T. W. Raylor, agent	Carlin, Rv. 89822
The Claim is 300 feet 280 fc2t is claimed in a West direction from the discovery monument, posted, lengthwise of the claim, toget side of the discovery monument and cen course of the lode deposit and premise West direction.	The control of the co
WEST WITECLES	together with the
erection of boundary or corner mornings, was completed by the 20 day of	November, 1974.
The number, location and ma	rkings of each boundary or corner
monument is as follows:	
Location Markings	<u>Description</u>
No. 1: northeast corner NE Cor. TN	
lo. 2: east side center ES Ctr. TN	
No. 3: southeast corner SE Cor. TN	
No. 4: southwest corner SW Cor. TN	
No. 5: West side center WS Ctr. TN	25 4" plastic pipe
No. 61 porthwest corner NW Cor. TN	4" plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each bounds	ry or corner monument is marked as
The location work consists	ed of making a claim map as provided in
K.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 21 day of 2	
SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
_ / /	or THE RECUEST OF Carlin Gold Mining Co-
1CA 1 R I/ # 1	3
	Book 78 of OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 115 RECORDS EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA. WILLIS A. DePAOLI Recorder Fee \$ 3.00

ALL WHOM IT HAY CORGERN:	
来,"我们就是我们的,我们就不是一种,我来到这一个时间,我们们的一个人,我们就没有一个人,我还有一定的,我也是不是一个人,我们也不会不是一个人。""我们,是他们	y) that he (she, they) has Mining Claim in the
V theorial the TN 4 Ce	합니다 보니 한 하고 있는 것 같아 하라고 비누움으로 중하다면 하다.
Township	
November 1979	
The name(s) and post office address(es)	of the locator(s) is (arc):
Name Post Off	1ce Address
Carlin Gold Mining Company P,	O. Box 979
T. W. Naylor, agent Car	lin, Rv. 89822
T. R. Raylor, me	
The Claim is 250 feet long and 300 feet is claimed in a West direction irection from the discovery monument, at which to be ted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 150 ide of the discovery monument and centerline of ourse of the lede deposit and premises is from the direction.	he Notice of Location is Of cet in width on each
West "Incorrections	grade together with the
The definition of the boundaries of the erection of boundary or corner monuments, and the erection of boundary or corner day of Novembers	e marking of such monuments
The number, location and markings of e	ach boundary or corner
nonument is as follows:	
Location Markings	Description
NE COR TN 24	4" plastic pipe
· 1.	4" plastic pipe
. 2: east side center ES Ctr. TN 26	4" plastic pipe
o, 3: southeast corner SE Cor. TN 24	4" plastic pipe
o. 4: southwest corner SW Cor. TN Z/	4" plastic pipe
o. 5: west side center WS Ctr. TN 26	
	(U =3-neio nino
o. 6: northwest corner NV Cor. TN 24	4" plastic pipe
As erected on the ground each boundary or corne	er monument is marked as
As erected on the ground each boundary or corne described above by Metaltag The location work consisted of making R.R.S. 517.040.	er monument is marked as
As erected on the ground each boundary or corne described above by Metaltag The location work consisted of making R.R.S. 517.040.	er monument is marked as
As erected on the ground each boundary or corne described above by Metaltag The location work consisted of making	er monument is marked as
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner described above by Metaltag The location work consisted of making R.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 27 day of November SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP
As erected on the ground each boundary or corner described above by Metaltag The location work consisted of making R.R.S. 517.040. DATED this 27 day of November SIGNATURE OF LOCATOR(S):	RECORDER'S STAMP RECORDER'S STAMP RECORDER'S STAMP RECORDER'S STAMP RECORDER'S STAMP RECORDER'S AT 30 mins. past 10 As OFFICIAL RECORDS, page 116 RECORDS.